Intertain

INTERTAIN ANNOUNCES ADOPTION OF SHAREHOLDER RIGHTS PLAN

TORONTO, ONTARIO, September 23, 2015 – The Intertain Group Limited ("Intertain" or the "Company") (TSX: IT) announced today that that its board of directors has approved the adoption of a new shareholder rights plan (the "Rights Plan"), effective September 22, 2015.

The purpose of the Rights Plan is to provide shareholders and the board of directors with adequate time to consider and evaluate any unsolicited take-over bid made for the Company's common shares, provide the board of directors with adequate time to identify, develop and negotiate value-enhancing alternatives, and encourage the fair treatment of shareholders in connection with any take-over bid made for the Company's common shares. The Rights Plan is intended to prevent any person from acquiring beneficial ownership of more than 20% of the outstanding common shares of Intertain while the board of directors' process is ongoing, or from entering into arrangements or relationships that have a similar effect. The Rights Plan is subject to ratification by the Company's shareholders at a meeting of shareholders which will be held on or before March 22, 2016. If ratified by the shareholders, the Rights Plan will continue in force until the end of the Company's first annual meeting of shareholders following the third anniversary of the Rights Plan. The Company is not aware of any specific take-over bid for the Company's common shares that has been made or is contemplated.

In order to implement the Rights Plan, the board of directors has authorized the issuance of the rights to holders of its common shares at the rate of one right for each common share outstanding. The rights will automatically attach to the common shares and no further action will be required by shareholders.

Pursuant to the terms of the Rights Plan, any bid that meets certain criteria intended to protect the interests of all shareholders will be deemed to be a "permitted bid" and will not trigger the Rights Plan. These criteria require, among other things, that the bid be made by way of a takeover bid circular to all holders of voting shares other than the offeror under the bid, and remain open for acceptance by shareholders for at least 60 days (or such other minimum period of days as may be prescribed by securities legislation). In the event a take-over bid does not meet the permitted bid requirements of the Rights Plan, the rights issued under the plan will entitle shareholders, other than any shareholder or shareholders involved in the take-over bid, to purchase additional common shares of the Company at a significant discount to the market price.

A copy of the Rights Plan will be filed at www.sedar.com.

About The Intertain Group Limited

Intertain is an online gaming company that provides entertainment to a global consumer base. Intertain currently offers bingo and casino to its customers using the InterCasino www.intercasino.com, Costa www.costabingo.com, Vera&John www.verajohn.com, Jackpotjoy www.jackpotjoy.com, and Botemania.es brands. For more information about Intertain, please visit www.intertain.com.

Disclaimer in Regards to Forward-Looking Statements

Certain statements contained in this press release constitute forward-looking information within the meaning of Canadian securities laws. Forward-looking information is provided for the purposes of presenting information about management's current expectations and plans relating to the future and readers are cautioned that such information may not be appropriate for other purposes. Forward-looking information may relate to the Company's future outlook and anticipated events, including the implementation of the Rights Plan and the intended effect and benefits of the Rights Plan described herein.

Forward-looking information necessarily involves known and unknown risks and uncertainties, which may be general or specific, and which give rise to the possibility that expectations will not prove to be accurate, that assumptions may not be correct and that objectives, strategic goals and priorities will not be achieved. A variety of factors, many of which are beyond the Company's control, could cause actual results to differ materially from current expectations of estimated or anticipated events or results, including decisions of the courts and/or securities regulators relating to rights plans or the Rights Plan which may cause the Rights Plan to operate other than as intended by the Company. The reader is cautioned to consider these and other factors, uncertainties and potential events carefully and not to put undue reliance on forward-looking information as there can be no assurance that actual results will be consistent with such forward-looking information.

The forward-looking information in this press release is dated, and relates only to events or information, as of the date of this press release. Except as specifically required by law, the Company undertakes no obligation to update or revise publicly any forward-looking information, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise, after the date on which the statements are made or to reflect the occurrence of unanticipated events.

For further information, please contact:

Amanda Brewer Vice President, Corporate Communications The Intertain Group Limited Tel: 416 720-8150 abrewer@intertain.com